SB 1551-3 (LC 92) 2/4/20 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1551

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 13, delete the comma and insert "or 2 ORS".

3 On page 4, lines 15 through 18, restore the bracketed material and delete 4 the boldfaced material.

5 In line 23, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-6 rial.

7 On page 5, line 1, after the first "The" insert "member's".

8 Delete lines 3 and 4 and insert:

9 "(b) The member's coordinated care organization requests the transfer for 10 good cause as prescribed by the authority by rule.".

11